Appendix "P" to Report PED20175(c) Page 1 of 1

Authority: Item,

Report CM:

Bill No.

CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO.

To Rename a Portion of Sleepy Hollow Court, from the Existing Road Median to the Northerly End, to Sleepy Hollow Court North, in the Former Town of Dundas

WHEREAS notice of the proposal to pass this By-law was published in the Hamilton Community News prior to the passing of this By-law;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Hamilton, through the Planning Committee, has heard all persons who applied to be heard no matter whether in objection to or in support of this By-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. The name of part of the street known as Sleepy Hollow Court, being the portion from the existing road median to the northerly end, and being part of PIN 17473-0210 (LT) in the former Town of Dundas;

is hereby changed to Sleepy Hollow Court North.

2. This By-law comes into force and takes effect on the date of its registration in the Hamilton Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of Wentworth 62.

PASSED and ENACTED this	day of , 2021.		
F. Eisenberger	A. Holland		
Mayor	City Clerk		